ATTONNEYS AT LAW

N ey i B N e

[ S = N R T ce T T . Y o Y S S e G S Sy vy
M = O W - N h R WO m >

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLr
JOHN 8. POULOS, SB# 154689

E-Mail: John.Poulos@lewisbrisbois.com
TIMOTHY J. NALLY, SB# 288728

E-Mail: Timothy Nally@lewisbrisbois.com 0CcT -4 216
2020 West El Camino Avenue, Suite 700
Sacramento, California 95833 ,
Telephone: 916.564.5400 By A ODOMTEL

Facsimile: 916.564.5444

Attorneys for Defendants SACRAMENTO
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT, SMUD
BOARD OF DIRECTORS, SMUD
MANAGEMENT AND STAFF, ARLEN
ORCHARD, and JOHN DISTASIO

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO
MARK E. GRAHAM, CASE NO. 34—?6-00188891 [
TN o
Plaintiff, [PROPOSED]| OF DISMISSAL
Vs. Unlimited Civil Case

SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY E
DISTRICT, SMUD BOARD OF Action Filed: January 8, 2016 g
DIRECTORS, SMUD MANAGEMENT AND | Tnal Date: None Set
STAFF; ARLEN ORCHARD, JOHN ' 5
DISTASIO, and DOES 1-100, a5

Defendants. 3¢

Having sustained the Demurrer to Plaintiff Mark E. Graham’s First Amended Complaint,
filed by Defendants Sacramento Municipal Utility Diéﬁict (“SMUD”), SMUD Board of Directors,
SMUD Management and Staff, Arlen Orchard, and John DiStasio (collectively, “Defendants™), it
is hereby ordered, adjudged and decreed that judgment of d;ismissal of this action be entered in
favor of Defendants Sacramento Municipal Utility District (“SMUD”), SMUD Board of Directors,
SMUD Management and Staff, Arlen Orchard, and John DiStasio and against Plaintiff Mark E.

Graham.

4839-9053-4455.F 1
[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT OF DISMiSSAL




gEWI

BRISBOI
s

7> B S

th L

U= - BN B -

10
11
12

14
15
I6
17
18
19
20
21
22

24
25
26
27

Nefendants are entitled Lo recover their costs of suit and arc directed to file a memorandun:

of costs in accordance with Rule 3.1700 of the Catifornia Rules of Court.

DATED: . OCT -4 2016

Approved as to form.

A

DATED: September (QZUlb

4839-9053 4455,

JUDGE. OF THE SUPERIOR CC-)ILJRT
SIGNATURE PURSUANT

TO 635 CCP

PN 1780 % o €]
e Walle & AL
Mark E. Graham
Plainti(¥ In Pro Per

-

[PROPOSED| JUDGMENT OF DISMISSAL



