		MA QUALLO	
1 2	LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH L. JOHN S.,POULOS, SB# 154689 E-Mail: John.Poulos@lewisbrisbois.com TIMOTHY J. NALLY, SB# 288728	FILED/ENDORSED	
3 4 5	E-Mail: Timothy.Nally@lewisbrisbois.com 2020 West El Camino Avenue, Suite 700 Sacramento, California 95833 Telephone: 916.564.5400 Facsimile: 916.564.5444	By A. O'DONNELL Deputy Clerk	
6 7 8	Attorneys for Defendants SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT, SMUD BOARD OF DIRECTORS, SMUD MANAGEMENT AND STAFF, ARLEN ORCHARD, and JOHN DISTASIO	``````````````````````````````````````	
9 10	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
11	COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO		
12 13	MARK E. GRAHAM,	CASE NO. 34-2016-00188891 PO Judgment	
14	Plaintiff,	[PROPOSED] ORDER OF DISMISSAL Unlimited Civil Case	
15	VS.	Unlimited Civil Case	
16	SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT, SMUD BOARD OF DIRECTORS, SMUD MANAGEMENT AND	Action Filed: January 8, 2016 Trial Date: None Set	
17 18	STAFF; ARLEN ORCHARD, JOHN DISTASIO, and DOES 1-100,	· -	
19	Defendants.		
20			
21	Having sustained the Demurrer to Plaintiff Mark E. Graham's First Amended Complaint,		
22	filed by Defendants Sacramento Municipal Utility District ("SMUD"), SMUD Board of Directors,		
23	SMUD Management and Staff, Arlen Orchard, and John DiStasio (collectively, "Defendants"), it		
24	is hereby ordered, adjudged and decreed that judgment of dismissal of this action be entered in		
25 126	favor of Defendants Sacramento Municipal Utility District ("SMUD"), SMUD Board of Directors		
26	SMUD Management and Staff, Arlen Orchard,	and John DiStasio and against Plaintiff Mark E.	
<i>j</i> 27	Graham.		
28	,		

[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT OF DISMISSAL

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW

4839-9053-4455.1

1		costs of suit and are directed to file a memorandum
2	of costs in accordance with Rule 3.1700 of the	California Rules of Court.
3	DATED: 0CT - 4 2016	
4		
5	-	
6 7		Devid Hour STEVEN H. PODDA
8		JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
9	A	SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 635 CCP
10	Approved as to form.	
11	DATED: September 26, 2016	
12		
13		Marke & Theallow
14	By:	Mark E. Graham
15		Plaintiff In Pro Per
16		
17	_	
18	. ,	
19	·	
20	·	
21		•
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
- (1	ı	

LEWI S BRISBOI S

1839-9053-4455.1

2

IPROPOSEDI JUDGMENT OF DISMISSAL